Knights of Columbus

Our Lady of Fatima Council No. 9742
153 Woodroffe Ave. Ottawa, ON K2A 3T8 Canada

Planned Activities for 2024/25

Important activities and dates involving our Knights for 2024/25. Dates may change
due to
weather or other parish events.
General Meetings: Council #9742 will be holding ONE MEETING PER MONTH
ON THE
SECOND TUESDAY OF THE MONTH, STARTING September 10 at 7:00 PM.
The
Executive and other Committees will meet when required.

Tuesday, September 3 Executive meeting
Tuesday, September 10 General meeting
Sunday, September 15 Parish BBQ and Membership Drive #1

October Praying of the Rosary on Monday mornings before Mass
Tuesday, October 8 General meeting

November Memorial Mass for deceased members, date to be determined
Tuesday, November 12 General meeting
Sunday, November 17 Parish Breakfast

December Set up of Creche and trees, date to be determined
December 3 Light Up for Christ Ceremony after Mass
Tuesday, December 10 General meeting
Saturday, December 14 Children’s Christmas Party
Sunday, December 8 K of C Food Drive

Tuesday, January 14 General meeting
Sunday, January 19 Parish Breakfast (January 26 backup due to poor weather)

Tuesday, February 11 General meeting
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March Mass honouring St. Joseph, date to be determined

Tuesday, March 11 General meeting
Sunday, March 23 Parish Breakfast

Tuesday, April 8 General meeting
Saturday, April 26 Priest Recognition Lunch
March/April (Lent) Way of the Cross
Sunday, April 27 Membership Drive #2

May Praying of the Rosary on Monday mornings before Mass
Saturday, May 3 Garage Sale
Tuesday, May 6 General meeting
Sunday, May 11 Roses for Life (Mother's Day)
May Installation of Officers, date to be determined

June Year end celebration party, date to be determined.
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